classements annexes tels que le Championnat de France des 
rallyes. 

MONTANT DES DROITS D’INSCRIPTION AU  TROPHEE  

• Inscription à la totalité du Trophée 2026 

Pour tout concurrent désirant participer à au moins deux 
rallyes du Trophée 2026, le montant des droits d’inscription 
est de 1300€ TTC (Mille trois cents euros toutes taxes 
comprises) par équipage.  

Cette somme forfaitaire représente les droits d’inscription 
au Trophée, quel que soit le nombre de rallyes disputés, et 
ne donne lieu à aucun remboursement si le concurrent ne 
s’engage pas à un ou plusieurs rallyes.

[...]

classifications, such as the France Rally Championship. 

AMOUNT OF REGISTRATION FEE FOR THE TROPHY  

• Registration to the whole 2026 Trophy 

For every competitor wishing to participate in at least 
two rallies of the 2026 Trophy, the amount of the 
registration fee is €1300 including taxes (one thousand 
three hundred euros including all taxes) per crew. 

This fixed sum represents the registration fee for the 
Trophy, regardless of the number of rallies contested, 
and cannot be refunded if the competitor does not 
enter one or several rallies. 

The total and fixed registration fee of €1300 including